MINUTES OF PROCEEDINGS

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, January 22, 1969.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its 596th Report, as follows: -1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Harold Wallace Pasher, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Shirley Jane Moore Pasher.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, January 22, 1969.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its 597th Report, as follows:-1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Gloria Joan Hoddinott Pennell, of the city of Corner Brook, in the province of Newfoundland, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to William Herbert Pennell.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

4. The Committee recommends that the Parliamentary fees paid be refunded to the petitioner less the sum of \$100.00.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, January 22, 1969.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its 598th Report, as follows:-1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Julia Murphy Giroux, of the city of Verdun, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Arthur Earl Giroux.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.